D T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

OTC #: 138

DATE: 07/19/2012

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip# Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** D34902102 HUGPF HUGO BOSS AG NAMENS-AKTIEN O.N.  07/19/2012
(DEUV)

12K SEC G7303A109 XINGF QIAO XING UNIV RES INC COM STK 07/19/2012

REINSTATEMENT (VGB)

12K SEC G73031109 QXMCF QIAO XING MOBILE COMMUNICATION  07/19/2012

REINSTATEMENT CO., LTD ORD SHS

ADD U0201H106 ALFI ALLY FINANCIAL INC. 7% PERP PFD SHS  07/19/2012
SERIES G - REG S

ADD 23317H607 DDRC DDR CORPORATION DEP SHS REPSTG ~ 07/19/2012
1/20TH PFD CL J (OH)

ADD 233225101 DMHI DMH INTERNATIONAL INC COM (NV) 07/19/2012

ADD 26658A107 DRTX DURATA THERAPEUTICS INC COM STK  07/19/2012
(DE)

ADD 33829M101 FIVE FIVE BELOW INC COM STK (PA) 07/19/2012

ADD 39138C775 GRWFF GREAT WEST LIFECO INC. NON CUM 1ST 07/19/2012

PFD SHS SER P (CANADA)

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential
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DELETE
DELETE ***

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

DELETE

DELETE

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

DELETE

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

G3204T701 ESCOF

01853Vv107

126187103

177880200

18451E105

232556100

238528103

428048102

441936101

452435100

84741T112

876637101

91728F106
97573P107

MARKET MOVE

07556Q709
*

SYMBOL CHANGES

15136N104

162459101

251596102

31567R209
39417P109
458166105

756185104
808831101

92682P205

ABNS
CYSA
CYLN
CLCI
CYDS
DAVNQ
HZOG
HBSL
IMAZF
SPEFR
TTKA

UMJIMF
WDSP

BZHM TO: BZT

CTDT TO: CTDTE
CXLL TO: CXLLE
DLPME TO: DLPM

FTWR TO: FTWRQ
GCLL TO: GCLLE
IFCR TO: IFCRE

RBOR TO: RBORE
SCIO TO: SCIOE

VKMLD TO: VKMDE VIKING MINERALS INC NEW COM STK

ETFS COMMODITY SECURITIES LTD, ST

HELIER (JE)

ALLIANCE BANCSHARES CA

CRC CRYSTAL RESEARCH CORP COM

STK

CITY LOAN INC NEW COM STK

CLEAR CHOICE FINANCIAL INC COM

STK

CYGNE DESIGNS INC

DAVI SKIN INC

HERZOG INTERNATIONAL HLDGS INC

HOUSE OF BRUSSELS CHOCOLATES INC

IMAFLEX INC CLASS A ORDINARY

SHARES (CDA)

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FD INC RT PUR

PFD CONV (MD)

TATONKA OIL AND GAS INC COM STK

URSA MAJOR MINERALS INC.
WINTECH DIGITAL SYS TECH CORP

BEAZER HOMES USA, INC. TANGIBLE
EQUITY UNIT (XNAS TO: XNYS)

CENTAURUS DIAMOND TECHNOLOGIES

INC COM STK (NV)

CHATTER BOX CALL CTR LTD COM SHS

(DE)

DEVELOPMENT CAPITAL GROUP, INC.

COMMON

FIBERTOWER CORPORATION COM
GREENCELL INC COM (FL)

INTEGRATED FREIGHT CORPORATION.
NEW COMMON STOCK

REBORNNE USA INC COM STK (FL)
SCIO DIAMOND TECH CORP COM STK

(NV)

(NV)

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012
07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012
07/19/2012
07/19/2012

07/19/2012
07/19/2012

07/19/2012
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985290105 YYIN TO: YYINE

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD *k*k

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

M15332105 ATTUF
M15332121 ATTUD

N37558199 GRNJF

N3760B120 GRNJF

14862P201 CASL
75657W107 CASLD

284434107 ELCO
284434206 ELCOD

803893106 SATC
803893403 SATC

* 19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security
NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.
ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

YAYI| INTERNATIONAL INC COM STK

ATTUNITY LTD
ATTUNITY LTD. NEW ORD SHS (ISRAEL)

GRONTMAATSCHAPPIJ NV GRONTMIJ
NV CERT OF SHS

GRONTMAATSCHAPPIJ NV GRONTMIJ
NV CERT OF SHS (NETHERLANDS)

CASTMOR RESOURCES LTD COM STK

RED GIANT ENTERTAINMENT INC NEW
COMMON STOCK (NV)

ELCOM INTL INC

ELCOM INTERNATIONAL INC NEW
COMMON STOCK (DE)

SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORP
SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORP COM NEW

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012

07/19/2012
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