

OTC #: 138

DATE: 07/19/2012

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE

LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	D34902102	HUGPF	HUGO BOSS AG NAMENS-AKTIEN O.N. (DEU)	07/19/2012
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	G7303A109	XINGF	QIAO XING UNIV RES INC COM STK (VGB)	07/19/2012
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	G73031109	QXMCF	QIAO XING MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD ORD SHS	07/19/2012
ADD	U0201H106	ALFI	ALLY FINANCIAL INC. 7% PERP PFD SHS SERIES G - REG S	07/19/2012
ADD	23317H607	DDRC	DDR CORPORATION DEP SHS REPSTG 1/20TH PFD CL J (OH)	07/19/2012
ADD	233225101	DMHI	DMH INTERNATIONAL INC COM (NV)	07/19/2012
ADD	26658A107	DRTX	DURATA THERAPEUTICS INC COM STK (DE)	07/19/2012
ADD	33829M101	FIVE	FIVE BELOW INC COM STK (PA)	07/19/2012
ADD	39138C775	GRWFF	GREAT WEST LIFECO INC. NON CUM 1ST PFD SHS SER P (CANADA)	07/19/2012

DELETE				
DELETE ***	G3204T701	ESCOF	ETFS COMMODITY SECURITIES LTD, ST HELIER (JE)	07/19/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	01853V107	ABNS	ALLIANCE BANCSHARES CA	07/19/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	126187103	CYSA	CRC CRYSTAL RESEARCH CORP COM STK	07/19/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	177880200	CYLN	CITY LOAN INC NEW COM STK	07/19/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	18451E105	CLCI	CLEAR CHOICE FINANCIAL INC COM STK	07/19/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	232556100	CYDS	CYGNE DESIGNS INC	07/19/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	238528103	DAVNQ	DAVI SKIN INC	07/19/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	428048102	HZOG	HERZOG INTERNATIONAL HLDGS INC	07/19/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	441936101	HBSL	HOUSE OF BRUSSELS CHOCOLATES INC	07/19/2012
DELETE	452435100	IMAZF	IMAFLEX INC CLASS A ORDINARY SHARES (CDA)	07/19/2012
DELETE	84741T112	SPEFR	SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FD INC RT PUR PFD CONV (MD)	07/19/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	87663T101	TTKA	TATONKA OIL AND GAS INC COM STK	07/19/2012
DELETE	91728F106	UMJMF	URSA MAJOR MINERALS INC.	07/19/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	97573P107	WDSP	WINTECH DIGITAL SYS TECH CORP	07/19/2012
MARKET MO	VE			
	07556Q709 *	BZHM TO: BZT	BEAZER HOMES USA, INC. TANGIBLE EQUITY UNIT (XNAS TO: XNYS)	07/19/2012
SYMBOL CHA	NGES			
		CTDT TO: CTDTE	CENTAURUS DIAMOND TECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV)	07/19/2012
	162459101	CXLL TO: CXLLE	CHATTER BOX CALL CTR LTD COM SHS (DE)	07/19/2012
	251596102	DLPME TO: DLPM	DEVELOPMENT CAPITAL GROUP, INC. COMMON	07/19/2012
	31567R209	FTWR TO: FTWRQ	FIBERTOWER CORPORATION COM	07/19/2012
	39417P109	GCLL TO: GCLLE	GREENCELL INC COM (FL)	07/19/2012
	458166105	IFCR TO: IFCRE	INTEGRATED FREIGHT CORPORATION. NEW COMMON STOCK	07/19/2012
	756185104	RBOR TO: RBORE	REBORNNE USA INC COM STK (FL)	07/19/2012
	808831101	SCIO TO: SCIOE	SCIO DIAMOND TECH CORP COM STK (NV)	07/19/2012
	92682P205	VKMLD TO: VKMDE	VIKING MINERALS INC NEW COM STK (NV)	07/19/2012

985290105	YYIN TO: Y	VINE '	V A VI INT	TERNATIONAL	INC COM	CTK	07/19/2012
703470103	1 1 III 1 I O. 1	LINE	1M11M1	LINIATIONAL	TING COM	SIL	07/17/2012

REORGANIZATION

DELETE	M15332105 ATTUF	ATTUNITY LTD	
ADD	M15332121 ATTUD	ATTUNITY LTD. NEW ORD SHS (ISRAEL)	07/19/2012
DELETE	N37558199 GRNJF	GRONTMAATSCHAPPIJ NV GRONTMIJ NV CERT OF SHS	
ADD ***	N3760B120 GRNJF	GRONTMAATSCHAPPIJ NV GRONTMIJ NV CERT OF SHS (NETHERLANDS)	07/19/2012
DELETE	14862P201 CASL	CASTMOR RESOURCES LTD COM STK	
ADD	75657W107 CASLD	RED GIANT ENTERTAINMENT INC NEW COMMON STOCK (NV)	07/19/2012
DELETE	284434107 ELCO	ELCOM INTL INC	
ADD	284434206 ELCOD	ELCOM INTERNATIONAL INC NEW COMMON STOCK (DE)	07/19/2012
DELETE	803893106 SATC	SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORP	
ADD	803893403 SATC	SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORP COM NEW	07/19/2012

^{* 19}C-3 Security rule

*** Foreign Netting Security
NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com